
2024 University of Toledo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-32   Conf: 16-14   Home: 11-8   Away: 14-22   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (450), Opp (471)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (4), Pike (3), Jackson (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Pike (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), White (15), Wright (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Danzeisen 1, Johnson 1, Szynski 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (136-186), White (61-83), Johnson (13-17), Bergman (10-12), Umberger (8-14), Wright (7-9), Music (5-5), Shunck (5-7),
Skeriotis (5-6), Szynski (4-6), Pijaszek (3-7), Danzeisen (2-3), Hall (2-2), Leininger (2-2), McCune (2-3), Tabor (2-4), Walker (2-3), Dillon
(1-1), Kline (1-1), LeLito (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Pike, Garret .360 59-59 239 61 86 9 1 21 55 160 .669 29 6 54 2 .435 4 1 13-20 130 2 1 .992
16 Walton, Luke .303 51-49 188 42 57 14 1 12 39 109 .580 26 9 53 2 .404 5 0 2-3 75 2 1 .987
7 Konczak, Caden .279 53-50 197 36 55 12 0 8 28 91 .462 31 7 42 4 .396 0 0 9-9 78 0 1 .987
12 Wagner, JP .275 54-50 182 23 50 6 0 1 27 59 .324 17 3 30 3 .337 6 2 3-3 238 49 7 .976
18 White, Brayden .274 53-53 215 33 59 6 0 7 40 86 .400 14 4 37 7 .325 4 2 0-0 418 65 5 .990
38 Wright, Trey .264 46-43 163 26 43 5 0 4 29 60 .368 22 2 33 3 .351 4 1 1-2 81 67 4 .974
1 Mackiewicz, Scott .254 57-57 224 44 57 12 0 11 23 102 .455 37 5 67 1 .372 0 1 7-10 114 129 11 .957
11 Jackson, Owen .246 56-55 191 42 47 4 1 16 43 101 .529 47 10 64 4 .409 6 0 2-2 70 4 1 .987
17 Lucek, Brandon .280 12-8 25 4 7 3 0 0 5 10 .400 4 1 6 0 .387 1 0 2-2 7 0 2 .778
5 Scholvin, Charlie .257 36-36 113 25 29 4 1 2 17 41 .363 14 17 19 3 .417 0 10 1-3 44 113 3 .981
32 Parker, Wes .215 24-20 65 11 14 1 0 3 10 24 .369 10 3 23 1 .346 0 0 1-1 148 9 2 .987
20 Cahill, Cole .175 14-9 40 4 7 0 0 1 5 10 .250 4 0 14 1 .244 1 0 1-1 36 4 0 1.000
4 Herbert, Kaleb .175 15-12 40 3 7 0 0 0 4 7 .175 3 0 14 4 .233 0 0 4-5 13 29 9 .824
3 Mariano, Tre .140 21-13 43 9 6 1 0 2 8 13 .302 8 1 17 1 .288 0 0 1-1 19 13 4 .889
24 Hill, Nate .121 17-5 33 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .152 3 0 20 0 .194 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
8 Fry, Brian .049 17-12 41 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 .146 3 1 24 0 .130 1 0 0-0 26 23 4 .925
9 Fogg, Nolan .000 4-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Bronowski, Michael .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
Totals .264 59-59 2008 367 530 79 4 89 340 884 .440 273 70 521 36 .366 32 17 47-62 1535 571 64 .971
Opponents .270 59-59 1973 372 533 74 8 66 347 821 .416 267 93 514 42 .379 25 29 68-94 1574 488 34 .984

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Kline, Caden 0.00 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 0 .000 2 2 0 0 0
23 Tabor, Jacob 3.35 4-0 26 0 0 0-0 6 37.2 34 18 14 18 39 2 0 2 .246 5 5 0 2 4
48 Pijaszek, Kyle 3.69 4-2 24 1 0 0-0 2 31.2 34 17 13 12 34 6 0 5 .279 5 2 0 1 2
22 Umberger, Grant 3.81 5-5 15 15 0 0-0 0 75.2 70 36 32 34 80 8 1 8 .243 2 14 0 1 3
43 Bergman, Jackson 3.94 4-6 19 7 0 0-0 1 59.1 62 32 26 18 52 10 1 3 .273 1 13 2 2 4
25 Szynski, Camryn 4.29 0-4 23 1 0 0-0 4 42.0 27 21 20 29 47 0 0 7 .186 4 7 0 2 3
30 Skeriotis, Yianni 4.32 2-1 13 5 0 0-0 0 25.0 29 16 12 12 20 4 1 1 .293 4 8 0 3 2
44 McCune, Brennan 4.79 2-1 27 1 0 0-0 2 47.0 37 28 25 12 40 6 0 9 .220 1 4 0 1 3
37 Music, Kyle 5.47 1-1 27 0 0 0-0 1 26.1 26 16 16 14 38 4 0 4 .250 4 5 1 1 1
45 Johnson, Noah 5.80 4-3 15 15 0 0-0 0 71.1 81 55 46 20 71 13 1 9 .284 2 11 1 4 2
49 Shunck, RJ 8.16 1-4 12 9 0 0-0 0 28.2 32 28 26 24 40 3 0 6 .283 1 5 0 2 0
50 Hall, Dane 8.53 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 15 12 14 10 3 0 1 .286 4 2 0 2 1
36 Hughes, Ryan 11.25 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 14 10 8 8 1 1 2 .361 3 2 0 0 1
39 Sipple, Tristan 12.71 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 8 8 8 5 1 0 1 .364 0 0 0 1 1
26 LeLito, Matt 13.09 0-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 17 18 16 6 5 2 0 4 .347 1 2 0 1 0
13 Danzeisen, Logan 13.50 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 23 23 19 13 7 5 2 1 .411 2 8 0 1 1
27 Leininger, Nathan 17.61 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 17 15 15 8 6 4 1 1 .447 1 1 0 1 0
35 Walker, Jack 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 5 5 5 4 0 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 1
31 Lothes, Christian 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
28 Dillon, Patrick 33.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 5 4 1 2 0 1 .556 5 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.66 27-32 276 59 0 0 16 511.2 533 372 322 267 514 74 8 66 .270 47 93 4 25 29
Opponents 5.80 32-27 216 59 2 4 13 524.2 530 367 338 273 521 79 4 89 .264 42 70 1 32 17



2024 University of Toledo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Cahill, Cole 40 36 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Szynski, Camryn 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Bronowski, Michael 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hill, Nate 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Skeriotis, Yianni 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
37 Music, Kyle 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Danzeisen, Logan 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
48 Pijaszek, Kyle 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
36 Hughes, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Leininger, Nathan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Sipple, Tristan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Hall, Dane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Pike, Garret 133 130 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 White, Brayden 488 418 65 5 .990 0 61 22 .735 15 0
32 Parker, Wes 159 148 9 2 .987 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Konczak, Caden 79 78 0 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Walton, Luke 78 75 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jackson, Owen 75 70 4 1 .987 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Scholvin, Charlie 160 44 113 3 .981 22 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wagner, JP 294 238 49 7 .976 26 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wright, Trey 152 81 67 4 .974 6 7 2 .778 1 0
1 Mackiewicz, Scott 254 114 129 11 .957 29 0 0 — 0 0
43 Bergman, Jackson 16 6 9 1 .938 1 10 2 .833 0 0
8 Fry, Brian 53 26 23 4 .925 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mariano, Tre 36 19 13 4 .889 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Umberger, Grant 9 1 7 1 .889 0 8 6 .571 0 0
44 McCune, Brennan 8 4 3 1 .875 2 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Tabor, Jacob 13 2 9 2 .846 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Herbert, Kaleb 51 13 29 9 .824 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lucek, Brandon 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Johnson, Noah 12 1 8 3 .750 1 13 4 .765 0 0
49 Shunck, RJ 3 0 2 1 .667 1 5 2 .714 0 0
21 Kline, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 LeLito, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Dillon, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Lothes, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Walker, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Fogg, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2170 1535 571 64 .971 132 136 50 .731 16 0
Opponents 2096 1574 488 34 .984 115 94 28 .770 9 0


